Basis of Presentation and Note 3 – Business Acquisitions within Item 8. Financial Statements and Supplementary Data for information about the Mergers.

This supplemental information may not reflect the actual results we would have achieved had the Mergers occurred at the beginning of 2022, and
should not be viewed as a substitute for the results of operations presented in accordance with GAAP. Lawson's historical operating results prior to the
Mergers were obtained from the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements included in the Lawson Products, Inc. Quarterly Report on Form
10-Q filed for the quarterly period ended March 31, 2022. The pro forma adjustments were obtained from the unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial information included in DSG's Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed on August 24, 2023.

(7) (7)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

31

Lawson Pro Forma Results - Calculation of Supplemental Information (Unaudited)

(in thousands)
Year Ended December

31, 2023 Year Ended December 31, 2022

Lawson Operating Income GAAP Results GAAP Results Pre-Merger Results
Pro-Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma Results

Revenue from external customers $ 468,379 $ 324,783 $ 104,902 $ — $ 429,685
Intersegment revenue 332 — — — —

Revenue 468,711 324,783 104,902 — 429,685
Cost of goods sold 203,251 154,030 49,371 — 203,401

Gross profit 265,460 170,753 55,531 — 226,284
Selling, general and administrative expenses 232,962 164,217 44,435 4,086 212,738

Operating income (loss) $ 32,498 $ 6,536 $ 11,096 $ (4,086) $ 13,546

Lawson Adjusted EBITDA $ 63,663 $ 30,584 $ 8,042 $ 38,626

Operating income prepared in accordance with GAAP. No pre-merger or pro-forma adjustments were necessary because these results represent Lawson’s total
operating activities for the full year ended December 31, 2023.
Operating income prepared in accordance with GAAP, which includes Lawson’s results of operations subsequent, but not prior, to the April 1, 2022 Merger Date.
See Note 1 – Nature of Operations and Basis of Presentation and Note 3 – Business Acquisitions within Item 8. Financial Statements and Supplementary Data.
Lawson's results of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2022, which occurred prior to the April 1, 2022 Merger Date and were not included in the